

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 6248 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 6072 OF 2024**

Narangs International Hotels Pvt. Ltd. and anr. ... Applicants/Plaintiffs
vs.
Indus Engineering Company and ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Piyush Raheja, Ms. Kajol Punjabi, Mr. Eshan Patel and Mr. Aatish Parsurampuria, i/b. Pankaj Parsurampuria for applicant/plaintiffs.

Ms. Grishma Lad for respondent/defendant Nos.2 and 8.

Mr. Aman Kacheria a/w. Mr. Rahul Agarwal and Ms. Jasmin Purani, i/b. Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal Advocates for respondent/defendant Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. Rohan Cama, i/b. Shruti Mishra and Aishwarya Bapat for respondent/defendant Nos.1 and 5 to 7.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH, 2024

P.C. :

- . List on 27.03.2024 High on Board, for further consideration.
2. This Court is informed that defendant Nos.1 and 5 to 7 have e-filed the reply affidavit. But, the same has not been taken on record, perhaps because it was not filed within time.
3. The department to verify and to take the e-filed reply affidavit on record.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)