

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.07.26
10:35:21 +0530

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6248 OF 2024
IN
COMM SUIT NO. 35 OF 2024

Narangs International Hotesl Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Indus Engineering Company and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Johsi, Senior Advocate, through VC, i/b Pankaj
Parsurampur, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Aman Kacharia, a/w Vritee Ssoni, Jasmin Purani, i/b
Agarwal & Dhamka Legal, for Defendant Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. Rohan Cama, i/b Ms. Shruti Mishra and Aishwarya
Bapat, for Defendant No.1 and for petitioner Nos.5 to 7.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 25th JULY, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff,
stand over to 1st August, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]