

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6248 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23180 OF 2024
IN
COMM SUIT NO. 35 OF 2024**

**NARANGS INTERNATIONAL HOTELS PVT
LTD.**

...Applicant

Versus

INDUS ENGINEERING COMPANY

...Respondent

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, i/b Pankaj
Parsurampur, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Grishma Lad, for Defendant Nos.2 and 8.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 20th AUGUST, 2024**

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Stand over to 9th September, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]