

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6248 OF 2024

Narangs International Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Indus Engineering CompanyRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23180 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 35 OF 2024

Narangs International Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Indus Engineering CompanyRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, i/b Pankaj
Parsurampur, for the Applicant.

Ms. Grishma Lad, for Defendant Nos.2 and 8.

Shruti Mishra for Defendant No. 1, to 7 in COMS/35/2024.

Aman Kacheria a/w Sajid Javed for Defendant No. 3 and 4.

(Mentioned out tern)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/09/2024 (at 12.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)