

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6248 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23180 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.35 OF 2024

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2024.10.08
17:53:27 +0530

Narang's International Hotels Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
vs.
Indus Engineering Company and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Pankaj Parsurampur, for the Applicant in both IA.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Priyanka Yadav i/b. Ms. Grishma Lad, for Defendant Nos. 2 and 8.

Mr. Rohan Kama a/w. Ms. Shivangi Singh i/b. Mr. Shruti Mishra, for Defendant Nos. 1, 5 to 7.

Mr. Aman Kacheria a/w. Ms. Jasmin Purani i/b. Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal Advocates, for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Gaurav Joshi, learned senior Advocate for the applicant for some time.
2. Stand over to 22nd October, 2024 (HOB).

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)