



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6248 OF 2024
IN
COMM. SUIT NO.35 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23180 OF 2024
IN
COMM. SUIT NO.35 OF 2024**

Narangs International Hotels Pvt. Ltd.
and Anr.

... Applicants/Plaintiffs

versus

Indus Engineering Company and Anr.

... Defendants

Ms. Kajol Punjabi i/by Mr. Pankaj Parasurampuriah, for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Rohaan Cama i/by Ms. Grishma Lad, for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. With the consent of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
11 December 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)