

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6248 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 35 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23180 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 35 OF 2024

Narangs Intgernational Hotels Pvt Ltd ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Narangs Intgernational Hotels Pvt Ltd ...Plaintiff

Versus

Indus Engineering Company ...Defendant

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.01.07
18:44:30 +0530

**Mr Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, i/b Parshurapuria, for the Applicant/
*Plaintiff.***

Ms Priyanka Yadav, i/b Shruti Mishra, for Defendants Nos. 3 and 5 to 7.

Ms Grishma Lad, for Defendants Nos. 2 and 8.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED: 7TH JANUARY 2025

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr Joshi, Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff submits that the matter has been substantially heard

by the previous Bench. In fact, the previous Bench has shown the matter as Part-Heard. Learned Counsel for the Defendants echo submissions made by Mr Joshi.

3. In view of this, parties shall take necessary steps to have the matter placed before the previous Bench.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)