

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6248 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23180 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 35 OF 2024

Narang International Hotels Pvt Ltd ... Applicants
and Anr.

In the matter between

Narang International Hotels Pvt Ltd ... Applicants
and Anr.

V/s.

Indus Engineering Company and ... Respondents
Ors.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.09.23
11:09:51
+0530

Mr. Ranbir Singh with R. Punjabi, Aatish Parsurampur, for the
plaintiffs.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Rohida Kazi, Priyanka Yadav, for the respondent
nos. 2 to. 8.

Ms. Shruti Mishra, for the defendant nos. 1, 5 and 7.

Ms. Reeti Upadhyay I.by Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal, for the
defendant nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:

1. This is for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 16th
September 2025. In the said order, in Para No. 3, the adjourned date

be corrected as 7th October 2025 instead of 8th October 2025.

2. The corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)